
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE PLANNING AND SURVEYING 

INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE DEPARTMENT 

OCTOBER 2010 

It is recommended that this Research Project Report prepared 

by 

CHE ROSLINA BINTI CHE AHMAD 

titled 

PROPOSED NEW DESIGN OF HOUSE OF HERBS CAFE FOR ANJAAD MANUFACTURING INDUSTRIES AT 

LOT 7 & 8 WATERFRONT BISTRO, ESPLANADE WING, LUMUT WATERFRONT.32000 LUMUT PERAK. 

accepted in practically fulfillment for the award of the Diploma in Interior Architecture 

Report Supervisor : , Mr Abdul Hamid Bin Mohamed 
_ j 

Course Coordinator : Mr.Muhammad Suhaimi Bin Musa 

Program Coordinator : DrAhmad Marzukhi Bin Monir 



ABSTRACT 

This project is about to Proposed New Interior Design of "house of herbs cafe" for Anjaad Manufacturing Industries at lot 7 & 8 

Waterfront Bistro Esplanade Wing, Lumut Waterfront 32000, Lumut Perak. The client of this project is Mr Ahyaluddin Bin Abd Wahab 

and his wife Siti Rahayu. This project proposed based on their need that is herbs cafe .This is the starting of their business in food, 

before this the company only known in as a leader and pioneer in the industry drying and processing. To complete the requirement of 

this project, interview, research in internet, observation is being doing to make sure all the data are required. Te site that proposed for 

this project are the single building at Lumut, Perak. The objective of the project is to provide a new cafe for Anjaad Manufacturing 

Industries and make development for a new space planning with the best arrangement, so that the customer feels more relax and 

comfortable come and eating in this cafe. 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

Assalamualaikum w.b.t. 

The first thankful to Allah s.w.t because of the strength and grace that been given to me in completing my final project report.I would 

like to say thank you and the appreciation to Mr Abdul Hamid Bin Mohammed as my supervisor for this final project report and always 

aided me by given some suggestion in effort to complete this final project report. 

A very thankful and appreciation to Mr Suhaimi Bin Musa as well as a coordinator programmed for tNs subject INA 396 and has 

educated in coached me in effective approach in writing report with the right format. 

I also would like to express my acknowledgement for this herbs cafe as my client that has assisted a lot in provides information about 

the project opinion of the space requirement. Also for my family that have give me support and motivation from any aspect especially 

physical and mental. In other sources, acknowledgement is atso intended to other lecturer UiTM Perak and my colleague friend that 

has been giving me inspiration and some idea to complete my final project report. Lastly, thanks goes to all of the help preparing this 

final project report and your contributions, sacrifices I will never forget. 

Thank you. 



ABSTRACT 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

CONTENT 

LIST OF FIGURE 

LIST OF TABLE 

LIST OF PHOTO 

LIST OF ABBREVIATION 

CONTENT 

CHAPTER 1.0 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

1.4 

1.5 

1.6 

1.7 

1.8 

INTRODUCTION 

INTRODUCTION 

PROJECT ISSUE 

PROJECT AIM 

PROJECT OBJECTIVES 

PROJECT METHODOLOGY 

SCOPE OF PROJECT 

PROJECT LIMITATION 

PROJECT SIGNIFICANCE 

I 

ii 

iii-v 

vi-viii 

ix 

x-xii 

xili 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4-6 

7-8 

9 

10-11 

iii 



CHAPTER 2.0 CLIENT 

2.1 INTRODUCTION 

2.2 STRATEGIC OF FUTURE GROWTH 

2.3 ORGANIZATION CHART OF CLIENT 

2.4 ORGANIZATION CHART OF HOUSE OF HERBS CAFE 

2.5 VISION AND MISION 

2.6 CORPORATE IMAGE 

12-13 

14 

15-16 

17 
18 
19-22 

CHAPTER 3.0 RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS 

3.1 INTRODUCTION 

3.2 SITE ANALYSIS 

3.3 BUILDING ANALYSIS 

3.4 EXISTING BUILDING PLAN 

CHAPTER 4.0 CASE STUDY 

4.1 INTRODUCTION 

4.2 CASE STUDY 1 

4.3 CASE STUDY 2 

4.4 CASE STUDY 3 

4.5 CONCLUSION 

23 

23-33 

34-36 

37-43 

44 

45-49 

50-56 

57-60 

61 

iv 


