# UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE PLANNING AND SURVEYING INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE DEPARTMENT

#### **OCTOBER 2010**

It is recommended that this Research Project Report prepared

by

## **CHE ROSLINA BINTI CHE AHMAD**

titled

PROPOSED NEW DESIGN OF HOUSE OF HERBS CAFÉ FOR ANJAAD MANUFACTURING INDUSTRIES AT LOT 7 & 8 WATERFRONT BISTRO, ESPLANADE WING, LUMUT WATERFRONT,32000 LUMUT PERAK.

accepted in practically fulfillment for the award of the Diploma in Interior Architecture

Report Supervisor	:	Mr Abdul Hamid Bin Mohamed
Course Coordinator	:	Mr.Muhammad Suhaimi Bin Musa
Program Coordinator	:	Dr.Ahmad Marzukhi Bin Monir

## **ABSTRACT**

This project is about to Proposed New Interior Design of "house of herbs café" for Anjaad Manufacturing Industries at lot 7 & 8 Waterfront Bistro Esplanade Wing, Lumut Waterfront 32000, Lumut Perak. The client of this project is Mr Ahyaluddin Bin Abd Wahab and his wife Siti Rahayu. This project proposed based on their need that is herbs café. This is the starting of their business in food, before this the company only known in as a leader and pioneer in the industry drying and processing. To complete the requirement of this project, interview, research in internet, observation is being doing to make sure all the data are required. Te site that proposed for this project are the single building at Lumut, Perak. The objective of the project is to provide a new cafe for Anjaad Manufacturing Industries and make development for a new space planning with the best arrangement, so that the customer feels more relax and comfortable come and eating in this café.

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

Assalamualaikum w.b.t.

The first thankful to Allah s.w.t because of the strength and grace that been given to me in completing my final project report. I would like to say thank you and the appreciation to Mr Abdul Hamid Bin Mohammed as my supervisor for this final project report and always aided me by given some suggestion in effort to complete this final project report.

A very thankful and appreciation to Mr Suhaimi Bin Musa as well as a coordinator programmed for this subject INA 396 and has educated in coached me in effective approach in writing report with the right format.

I also would like to express my acknowledgement for this herbs café as my client that has assisted a lot in provides information about the project opinion of the space requirement. Also for my family that have give me support and motivation from any aspect especially physical and mental. In other sources, acknowledgement is also intended to other lecturer UiTM Perak and my colleague friend that has been giving me inspiration and some idea to complete my final project report. Lastly, thanks goes to all of the help preparing this final project report and your contributions, sacrifices I will never forget.

Thank you .

ABSTRACT			i
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			tt
CONTENT			111-v
LIST OF FIGURE			vi-viii
LIST OF TABLE		ix	
LIST OF PHOTO LIST OF ABBREVIATION			x-xii
			ıllıx
CONTENT			
CHAPTER	1.0	INTRODUCTION	
	1.1	INTRODUCTION	1
	1.2	PROJECT ISSUE	1
	1.3	PROJECT AIM	2
	1.4	PROJECT OBJECTIVES	<b>3</b> . *
	1.5	PROJECT METHODOLOGY	4-6
3	1.6	SCOPE OF PROJECT	7-8
	1.7	PROJECT LIMITATION	9
	1.8	PROJECT SIGNIFICANCE	10-11

CHAPTER	2.0	CLIENT	
	2.1	INTRODUCTION	12-13
	2.2	STRATEGIC OF FUTURE GROWTH	14
	2.3	ORGANIZATION CHART OF CLIENT	15-16
	2.4	ORGANIZATION CHART OF HOUSE OF HERBS CAFE	17
	2.5	VISION AND MISION	18
	2.6	CORPORATE IMAGE	19-22
CHAPTER	3.0	RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS	
	3.1	INTRODUCTION	23
	3.2	SITE ANALYSIS	23-33
	3.3	BUILDING ANALYSIS	34-36
	3.4	EXISTING BUILDING PLAN	37-43
CHAPTER	4.0	CASE STUDY	
	4.1	INTRODUCTION	44
	4.2	CASE STUDY 1	45-49
	4.3	CASE STUDY 2	50-56
	4.4	CASE STUDY 3	57-60
	4.5	CONCLUSION	61